# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5392332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUSTAVO COMERCIO	02/13/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE OFFICIAL BBL PILLOW CORP.	
Street Address:	5733 NW 151 ST	
City:	MIAMI LAKES	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33014	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29618781

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4849353252

**Email:** keala@chanhubbard.com

Correspondent Name: KEALA CHAN

Address Line 1: 115 BROADWAY - 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: CHAN HUBBARD PLLC

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BBL781
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEALA CHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Keala Chan/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2019

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent\_application\_assignment\_signed#page1.tif source=Patent\_application\_assignment\_signed#page2.tif source=Patent\_application\_assignment\_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505345549 REEL: 048432 FRAME: 0470

#### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Application Assignment is made between Gustavo Comercio ("Assignors") and The Official BBL Pillow Corp., a Florida Corporation with principal address at 5733 NW 151 St, Miami Lakes, FL 33014 ("Assignee") (collectively, the "Parties"), with respect to the Invention titled *Bombshell Booty Pillow 1* and filed in U.S. Design Patent Application No. 29/618,781 filed on Sept. 24, 2017 (the "Patent Application"), of which Assignors are named Inventors and of which Assignee is the owner.

For good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby assign to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and any right, title, and interest they may have to the Patent Application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed from the Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for the Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and furthermore the Assignors hereby authorize and request, to the extent of any right they may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the Patent Application to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Page 1 of 2

# Executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s):

Date	02/13/2019	Inventor Signature	Gustav.
		Name	Gustavo Comercio
Date	02/13/2019	Assignee Signature	BRIDGET Despen
		Name	Bridget Despen
		Title	President, The Official BBL Pillow Corp.



TITLE Patent application assignment

FILE NAME Assignment.docx

**DOCUMENT ID** 80f0679f4ca8a680957897623cbd39e0dfb70ef0

STATUS \*\* Completed

# **Document History**

Ø sent	<b>02/13/2019</b> 18:11:35 UTC	Sent for signature to Gustavo Comercio (theofficialbblpillow@gmail.com) and Bridget Despen (bdespen@jerichofinancial.com) from keala@chanhubbard.com
♠	02/13/2019	IP: 63.118.15.50  Viewed by Bridget Despen (bdespen@jerichofinancial.com)

VIEWED	19:37:21 UTC	IP: 50.248.24.194	

	02/13/2019	Signed by Bridget Despen (bdespen@jerichofinancial.com)
SIGNED	19:41:05 UTC	IP: 50.248.24.194

<b>(</b>	02/13/2019	Viewed by Gustavo Comercio (theofficialbblpillow@gmail.com)
VIEWED	21:46:19 UTC	IP: 70.18.5.6

	02/13/2019	Signed by Gustavo Comercio (theofficialbblpillow@gmail.com)
SIGNED	21:56:53 UTC	IP: 70.18.5.6

Ø	02/13/2019	The document has been completed.
COMPLETED	21:56:53 UTC	

PATENT
RECORDED: 02/26/2019 REEL: 048432 FRAME: 0473